
Place School Front Back Total

1st Columbus Academy * 320

1 Gavin Munster, 12 38 43 81

2 Alex Stein, 12 36 43 79

3 Jaxon Crowl, 11 44 41 85

4 Ethan Baker, 12 39 39 78

5 Krish Bakhru, 11 42 40 82

2nd Jonathan Alder * 321

1 Sam Cramer, 12 36 38 74

2 Jackson Meriweather, 11 40 41 81

3 Evan Reynard, 11 37 43 80

4 Rylan Cron, 9 42 44 86

5 Parker McBride, 9 47 42 89

3rd Amanda-Clearcreek 369

1 Caiden Riddle, 10 44 43 87

2 AJ Moyer, 10 46 52 98

3 Ashden Vanscoy, 10 48 45 93

4 Breece Stone, 10 43 48 91

5 Lucas Foster, 9 60 54 114

4th Utica 380

1 Jaxson Riggs, 10 39 41 80

2 Ian Coulter, 12 47 53 100

3 Ben Rudolph, 10 63 55 118

4 AJ Lear, 11 45 51 96

5 Aiden Feyh, 9 50 54 104

5th Heath 385

1 Michael Queen, 11 43 45 88

2 Gabe Kelly, 11 50 47 97

3 AJ Coss, 10 49 50 99

4 Kilion Monske, 11 49 52 101

5 Josh Dover, 11 53 50 103

6th Lakewood 388

1 Gavin Kessler, 11 42 45 87

2 Fisher Lingo, 11 55 49 104

3 Carter Davis, 10 44 49 93

4 Charles Taylor, 11 54 50 104

5 Owen Bowman, 9 53 59 112

TEAM RESULTS

2024 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Denison Golf Club at Granville - September 23, 2024

District Qualifiers: Top two teams and top two low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament

Boys Division II - Sectional Tournament



Place Name School Front Back Total

1 Sam Cramer, 12 Jonathan Alder* 36 38 74

2 Ethan Baker, 12 Columbus Academy* 39 39 78

3 Alex Stein, 12 Columbus Academy* 36 43 79

4 Evan Reynard, 11 Jonathan Alder* 37 43 80

Jaxson Riggs **, 10 Utica 39 41 80

6 Gavin Munster, 12 Columbus Academy* 38 43 81

Jackson Meriweather, 11 Jonathan Alder* 40 41 81

8 Krish Bakhru, 11 Columbus Academy* 42 40 82

9 Jaxon Crowl, 11 Columbus Academy* 44 41 85

10 Rylan Cron, 9 Jonathan Alder* 42 44 86

11 Caiden Riddle, 10 Amanda-Clearcreek 44 43 87

Gavin Kessler **, 11 Lakewood 42 45 87

13 Cooper Lowe, 11 Fredericktown 44 44 88

Braxton Horlacher, 11 Fredericktown 43 45 88

Michael Queen, 11 Heath 43 45 88

16 Parker McBride, 9 Jonathan Alder* 47 42 89

17 Breece Stone, 10 Amanda-Clearcreek 43 48 91

18 Ashden Vanscoy, 10 Amanda-Clearcreek 48 45 93

Carter Davis, 10 Lakewood 44 49 93

20 AJ Lear, 11 Utica 45 51 96

21 Gabe Kelly, 11 Heath 50 47 97

22 AJ Moyer, 10 Amanda-Clearcreek 46 52 98

23 AJ Coss, 10 Heath 49 50 99

24 Ian Coulter, 12 Utica 47 53 100

25 Kilion Monske, 11 Heath 49 52 101

26 Josh Dover, 11 Heath 53 50 103

27 Fisher Lingo, 11 Lakewood 55 49 104

Charles Taylor, 11 Lakewood 54 50 104

Aiden Feyh, 9 Utica 50 54 104

30 Owen Bowman, 9 Lakewood 53 59 112

31 Lucas Foster, 9 Amanda-Clearcreek 60 54 114

32 Ben Rudolph, 10 Utica 63 55 118

Note: Two players tied for the final qualifying position and competed in a playoff. Gavin Kessler 

won the playoff to advance to the District Tournament.

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS

* indicates Team District Tournament Qualifer

** indicates Individual District Tournament Qualifier

2024 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division II - Sectional Tournament

Denison Golf Club at Granville - September 23, 2024

District Qualifiers: Top two teams and top two low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament


